

RAND VALUE OF FOOD PARCELS ISSUED PER SERVICE PROVIDER PER PROVINCE FOR THE 1ST QUARTER (APRIL - JUNE 2020)



PROVINCE	SERVICE PROVIDER	APR '20	MAY '20	JUN '20	TOTAL
Eastern Cape	Bendalo Holdings	(3 422 161,17)	11 600 747,96		8 178 586,79
	Kwasa Food Supplies	(4 316 913,19)	16 559 454,88		12 242 541,69
EC Total		-7 739 074,36	28 160 202,84		20 421 128,48
Free State	Duma Suppliers Group Pty Ltd	1 544 897,40	518 400,00		2 063 297,40
	Imvusa Trading 509cc	1 608 637,50	183 600,00		1 792 237,50
	Kgotsikgotsi Projects	1 257 832,00	891 600,00		2 149 432,00
	Mamonyai Consulting	1 244 926,40	768 000,00		2 012 926,40
	Soft Touch Tours and Projects	1 274 400,00	819 600,00		2 094 000,00
	Thengokhulu Investments Holdings	1 511 562,00	669 600,00		2 181 162,00
FS Total		8 442 255,30	3 850 800,00		12 293 055,30
Gauteng	Kualah Investments	0,00	2 931 600,00		
	M2R Investments 57 Pty Ltd	0,00	2 226 000,00		
	Nakapedi Investments	0,00	2 712 000,00		
	Ramafoko Cleanng and Projects	0,00	2 788 800,00		
GP Total		0,00	10 658 400,00		10 658 400,00
Kwazulu Natal	Bendalo Holdings	1 327 200,00	5 436 000,00		
	Full Stop Logistics	318 600,00	1 571 400,00		
	KTZ Trading Enterprise	2 615 190,73	5 332 200,00		
	Uzimatu J Events and Communication	1 594 800,00	5 342 400,00		
KZN Total		5 855 790,73	17 682 000,00		23 537 790,73
Limpopo	DMB Leisure Solutions	3 600 000,00	6 000 000,00		
	Kitso Projects and Events Management	3 840 000,00	3 600 000,00		
	Mamonyai Consulting	9 600 000,00	2 472 000,00		
	Mamoratwa Enterprise Bookshop Catering and Social Consultan	7 200 000,00	2 400 000,00		
LP Total		24 240 000,00	14 472 000,00		38 712 000,00
Mpumalanga	M2R Investments 57 Pty Ltd	160 200,00	931 200,00		
	Machaka Harvest Time Services	196 800,00	1 102 800,00		
	Mandlakomoya Trading and Projects	0,00	863 100,00		
	Molanco Trading Enterprise	158 400,00	810 000,00		
MP Total		515 400,00	3 707 100,00		4 222 500,00

Northern Cape	Bompembe Trading	555 990,42	2 518 986,86		
	Mamonyai Consulting	816 000,00	1 624 800,00		
	Mandlakomoya Trading and Projects	180 000,00	1 562 400,00		
	Matiko Holdings	589 195,34	2 207 982,54		
	Mortarboard Trading	243 097,22	1 344 288,90		
NC Total		2 384 282,98	9 258 458,30	-	-
North West	Kokumo	667 900,00	840 200,00		
	Malakhiwe	463 324,00	523 200,00		
	Mamonyai Consulting	627 486,40	1 138 800,00		
	Mortarboard Trading	374 400,00	378 000,00		
	Ntlhaku	657 600,00	294 000,00		
	Sweet Buss	278 267,75	1 398 000,00		
NW Total		3 068 978,15	4 572 200,00	-	7 641 178,15
Western Cape	Bendalo Holdings	0,00	2 841 600,00		
	Ciaca Primary Cooperative Ltd	834 000,00	1 879 200,00		
	Glamada Trading 73cc	0,00	0,00		
	Ithemba Labantu	1 371 600,00	1 090 800,00		
	Kitso Projects and Events Management	0,00	0,00		
	Mandlakomoya Trading and Projects	769 200,00	2 094 000,00		
WC Total		2 974 800,00	7 905 600,00		10 880 400,00
NAT TOTAL		39 742 432,80	100 266 761,14	-	140 009 193,94